
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION

PROJECT 2017 ASPHALT RESURFACING PROJECT

BID DATE  :  April 18, 2017

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST

Clinton Township

Commercial Street

340' of Commercial Street

12' & 6' deep repairs

Intermediate & Surface Overlay

1 202 54 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 14.00$                      756.00$                        20.00$        1,080.00$                

2 253 60 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 316' x 12' x 5" depth, 301 AC Base……… 300.00$                    18,000.00$                   172.00$      10,320.00$              

3 253 23 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 244' x 6' x 5" depth, 301 AC Base……… 300.00$                    6,900.00$                     172.00$      3,956.00$                

4 407 210 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 1.65$                        346.50$                        1.70$          357.00$                   

5 441 72 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………… 135.00$                    9,720.00$                     142.00$      10,224.00$              

6 441 115 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 135.00$                    15,525.00$                   142.00$      16,330.00$              

7 605 1 LUMP Water line ring cap adjustment …………………………………………. 250.00$                    250.00$                        245.00$      245.00$                   

8 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 800.00$                    800.00$                        200.00$      200.00$                   

9 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,500.00$                 1,500.00$                     1,725.00$   1,725.00$                

  Section Total 53,797.50$                   44,437.00$              

Pioneer Estates

 Intermediate &  Surface Overlay

10 202 71 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 14.00$                      994.00$                        16.00$        1,136.00$                

11 407 205 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 1.65$                        338.25$                        1.70$          348.50$                   

12 441 41 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2 "……………………… 135.00$                    5,535.00$                     149.00$      6,109.00$                

13 441 51 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 135.00$                    6,885.00$                     152.00$      7,752.00$                

14 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 700.00$                    700.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

15 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,200.00$                 1,200.00$                     1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

   Section Total 15,652.25$                   16,920.50$              

Pettisville Grain

Deep Repairs & Widening

400' x 4' north side, 310' x 7' south side of Road DE

16 253 15 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 400' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base……… 300.00$                    4,500.00$                     203.00$      3,045.00$                

17 441 10 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 145.00$                    1,450.00$                     202.00$      2,020.00$                

18 253 20 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 310' x 7' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base……… 300.00$                    6,000.00$                     202.00$      4,040.00$                

19 441 14 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 145.00$                    2,030.00$                     202.00$      2,828.00$                

20 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 800.00$                    800.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

21 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,400.00$                 1,400.00$                     1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

  Section Total 16,180.00$                   13,508.00$              

Road 16 @ SR 2

Deep Repair & Surface Overlay

22 202 30 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 14.00$                      420.00$                        24.00$        720.00$                   

23 253 7 C.Y. Pavement Repair - 140' x 5' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base……………………… 300.00$                    2,100.00$                     395.00$      2,765.00$                

24 407 14 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 1.65$                        23.10$                          1.70$          23.80$                     

25 441 10 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 135.00$                    1,350.00$                     260.00$      2,600.00$                

26 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 500.00$                    500.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

27 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

   Section Total 5,393.10$                     7,683.80$                

Clinton Township Total 91,022.85$                   82,549.30$              

Dover Township
Road HJ (Road 19 to 435' east of Road 19)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlay

435' x 18'

28 202 110 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 16.00$                      1,760.00$                     9.00$          990.00$                   

29 407 140 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        280.00$                        1.70$          238.00$                   

30 441 25 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………… 140.00$                    3,500.00$                     180.00$      4,500.00$                

31 441 50 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 140.00$                    7,000.00$                     150.00$      7,500.00$                

32 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     75.00$        75.00$                     

33 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

   Section Total 14,040.00$                   14,803.00$              

Road K (SR 108 to Road 14)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlay

4,005 x 18'3"

34 202 110 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 16.00$                      1,760.00$                     11.00$        1,210.00$                

35 407 1305 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        2,610.00$                     1.70$          2,218.50$                

36 441 225 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………… 120.00$                    27,000.00$                   128.00$      28,800.00$              

37 441 450 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 120.00$                    54,000.00$                   123.00$      55,350.00$              

38 617 112 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………… 50.00$                      5,600.00$                     45.00$        5,040.00$                

39 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     700.00$      700.00$                   

40 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        3,500.00$   3,500.00$                

   Section Total 92,470.00$                   96,818.50$              

Dover Township Total 106,510.00$                 111,621.50$            

Fulton Township
Road 3 (road k to road L)

deep repairs 

41 253 28 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 3" depth, 301 AC Base…………………… 300.00$                    8,400.00$                     240.00$      6,720.00$                

42 441 20 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 200.00$                    4,000.00$                     206.00$      4,120.00$                

43 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 500.00$                    500.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

44 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

  Section Total 13,400.00$                   12,415.00$              

Fulton Township Total 13,400.00$                   12,415.00$              

Pike Township
Road K at Road 12 - OPWC

Hillcut, Reconstruction of Road Base and Resurfacing - Plans Attached in Proposal

652' x 20' 

45 201 1 Lump Clearing and Grubbing…………………………………………………………… 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$                     1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

46 202 234 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints…………………………………………… 18.00$                      4,212.00$                     7.00$          1,638.00$                

47 203 1 C.Y. Excavation for Driveway Material……………………………………………… 100.00$                    100.00$                        90.00$        90.00$                     

48 203 2,629 C.Y. Excavation………………………………………………………………………… 12.00$                      31,548.00$                   13.00$        34,177.00$              

49 203 13 C.Y. Embankment……………………………………………………………………… 10.00$                      130.00$                        12.00$        156.00$                   

50 204 4 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction for Drives……………………………………………… 1.50$                        6.00$                            20.00$        80.00$                     

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                       Chief Deputy Engineer

0.0%

ENGINEER'S Gerken Paving, Inc.

$1,426,633.85 $1,399,390.55



51 204 1,472 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction…………………………………………………………… 1.50$                        2,208.00$                     2.25$          3,312.00$                

52 Special 13 Each Straw Bales for Erosion Control, as per details……………………………… 30.00$                      390.00$                        25.00$        325.00$                   

53 659 2795 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching…………………………………………………………… 2.90$                        8,105.50$                     1.20$          3,354.00$                

54 670 1026 S.Y. Slope Erosion Protection………………………………………………………… 4.00$                        4,104.00$                     1.80$          1,846.80$                

55 304 491 C.Y. Aggregate Base…………………………………………………………………… 52.00$                      25,532.00$                   55.00$        27,005.00$              

56 408 589 Gal. Prime Coat………………………………………………………………………… 3.00$                        1,767.00$                     3.00$          1,767.00$                

57 408 9 Ton Choke Aggregate………………………………………………………………… 50.00$                      450.00$                        32.00$        288.00$                   

58 407 60 Gal. Tack Coat………………………………………………………………………… 3.00$                        180.00$                        1.70$          102.00$                   

59 411 1 C.Y. Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, Overlay Existing Drive……………………… 100.00$                    100.00$                        55.00$        55.00$                     

60 411 25 C.Y. Stabilized Crushed Aggregate for Drive……………………………………… 50.00$                      1,250.00$                     55.00$        1,375.00$                

61 441 74 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448) 150.00$                    11,100.00$                   119.00$      8,806.00$                

62 441 64 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22……….………… 155.00$                    9,920.00$                     131.00$      8,384.00$                

63 617 18 C.Y. Reconditioning Shoulders……………………………………………………… 150.00$                    2,700.00$                     55.00$        990.00$                   

64 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,157.50$                 1,157.50$                     450.00$      450.00$                   

65 614 1 Lump Maintaining Traffic……………………………………………………………… 4,000.00$                 4,000.00$                     9,000.00$   9,000.00$                

66 623 1 Lump Construction Layout and Staking……………………………………………… 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$                     3,200.00$   3,200.00$                

   Section Total 112,960.00$                 107,900.80$            

Pike Township Total 112,960.00$                 107,900.80$            

Swancreek Township
Road 1 (Road C to Road D) 

Widening & Surface Overlay

existing road : 5,370' x 17.5"

proposed road : 5,370' x 19'

67 202 200 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 16.00$                      3,200.00$                     7.75$          1,550.00$                

68 203 166 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' x 5"…………………………………… 20.00$                      3,320.00$                     36.00$        5,976.00$                

69 204 150 C.Y. Embankment for Shoulders …………………………………………… 9.00$                        1,350.00$                     60.00$        9,000.00$                

70 253 50 C.Y. Pavement Repair - various areas, 301 AC Base……………………………… 300.00$                    15,000.00$                   212.00$      10,600.00$              

71 301 150 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, Widening Trench, 2' x 5"…………………………… 50.00$                      7,500.00$                     121.00$      18,150.00$              

72 407 910 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        1,820.00$                     1.70$          1,547.00$                

73 441 480 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 130.00$                    62,400.00$                   124.00$      59,520.00$              

74 617 80 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1.5" depth……………… 50.00$                      4,000.00$                     46.00$        3,680.00$                

75 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     800.00$      800.00$                   

76 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     6,500.00$   6,500.00$                

   Section Total 100,590.00$                 117,323.00$            

Chaudhary Drive

  Surface Overlay

790' x 24'

77 202 53 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      636.00$                        18.00$        954.00$                   

78 407 170 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        340.00$                        1.70$          289.00$                   

79 441 118 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 150.00$                    17,700.00$                   135.00$      15,930.00$              

80 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 100.00$                    100.00$                        300.00$      300.00$                   

81 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        1,750.00$   1,750.00$                

   Section Total 19,276.00$                   19,223.00$              

Creekside Drive

Surface Overlay

930' x 24'3"

82 202 50 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      600.00$                        18.00$        900.00$                   

83 407 202 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        404.00$                        1.70$          343.40$                   

84 441 138 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 150.00$                    20,700.00$                   135.00$      18,630.00$              

85 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 150.00$                    150.00$                        300.00$      300.00$                   

86 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        1,750.00$   1,750.00$                

   Section Total 22,354.00$                   21,923.40$              

Glenmar Drive

  Surface Overlay

1,160' x 23'5"

87 202 54 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      648.00$                        18.00$        972.00$                   

88 407 241 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        482.00$                        1.70$          409.70$                   

89 441 140 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"…………………………… 150.00$                    21,000.00$                   135.00$      18,900.00$              

90 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 200.00$                    200.00$                        300.00$      300.00$                   

91 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 575.00$                    575.00$                        1,750.00$   1,750.00$                

   Section Total 22,905.00$                   22,331.70$              

Harding Drive - OPWC 

Reclamation, Intermediate and Surface Course, Including off street parking area

1,215' x Various Widths

92 202 71 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints, Township……………………………… 20.00$                      1,420.00$                     9.75$          692.25$                   

93 202 64 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Butt Joints, Village…………………………………… 20.00$                      1,280.00$                     9.75$          624.00$                   

94 202 91 S.Y. Residential Concrete Driveways Sawcut and Removed, Township………… 22.00$                      2,002.00$                     20.00$        1,820.00$                

95 202 54 S.Y. Residential Concrete Driveways Sawcut and Removed, Village…………… 22.00$                      1,188.00$                     20.00$        1,080.00$                

96 203 110 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening…………………………………………… 50.00$                      5,500.00$                     37.00$        4,070.00$                

97 304 47 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Drives within widening area……………………………… 60.00$                      2,820.00$                     75.00$        3,525.00$                

98 Special 6 EACH Inlet Protection…………………………….……………………………………… 200.00$                    1,200.00$                     50.00$        300.00$                   

99 Special 1 LUMP Mix Design for Full Depth Reclamation………………………………………… 7,500.00$                 7,500.00$                     7,500.00$   7,500.00$                

100 Special 3096 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation………………….……………………………………… 4.00$                        12,384.00$                   5.00$          15,480.00$              

101 Special 578 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation, for off street parking area………………….……… 4.00$                        2,312.00$                     5.00$          2,890.00$                

102 Special 77 TON Portland Cement………………………………………………………………… 165.00$                    12,705.00$                   130.00$      10,010.00$              

103 Special 15 TON Portland Cement, for off street parking area………………………………… 165.00$                    2,475.00$                     130.00$      1,950.00$                

104 408 1238 GAL. Prime Coat………………………………………………………………………… 3.00$                        3,714.00$                     3.00$          3,714.00$                

105 408 231 GAL. Prime Coat, for off street parking area………………………………………… 3.00$                        693.00$                        3.00$          693.00$                   

106 408 19 TON Choke Aggregate…………..…………………………………………………… 40.00$                      760.00$                        21.00$        399.00$                   

107 408 4 TON Choke Aggregate, for off street parking area…………..……………………… 40.00$                      160.00$                        23.00$        92.00$                     

108 407 124 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 5.00$                        620.00$                        1.70$          210.80$                   

109 407 24 GAL. Tack Coat, for off street parking area.………………………………………… 5.00$                        120.00$                        1.70$          40.80$                     

110 441 172 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448); 2" depth……………………………… 135.00$                    23,220.00$                   117.00$      20,124.00$              

111 441 33 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448); 2" depth, parking area…………… 140.00$                    4,620.00$                     117.00$      3,861.00$                

112 441 135 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22; 1.5" depth…………………… 140.00$                    18,900.00$                   129.00$      17,415.00$              

113 441 25 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22; 1.5" depth, parking area…… 145.00$                    3,625.00$                     129.00$      3,225.00$                

114 452 110 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS, 6" depth, Township……… 55.00$                      6,050.00$                     76.00$        8,360.00$                

115 452 49 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS, 6" depth, Village………… 55.00$                      2,695.00$                     76.00$        3,724.00$                

116 617 100 C.Y. Dirt Shoulder Reconditioning, 4' wide………………………………………… 175.00$                    17,500.00$                   55.00$        5,500.00$                

117 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,218.30$                 1,218.30$                     350.00$      350.00$                   

118 614 1 Lump Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 4,000.00$                 4,000.00$                     6,500.00$   6,500.00$                

119 623 1 Lump Construction Layout Staking…………………………………………………… 4,000.00$                 4,000.00$                     3,200.00$   3,200.00$                

120 642 55.8 Foot Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1, Blue Paint………………………………… 3.00$                        167.40$                        1.50$          83.70$                     

121 642 486.7 Foot Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1, White Paint……………………………… 3.00$                        1,460.10$                     1.50$          730.05$                   

122 642 1 Each Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1…………………………………………… 150.00$                    150.00$                        50.00$        50.00$                     

123 642 54.3 Foot Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1, Handicap Area, Blue Paint…………… 6.00$                        325.80$                        1.50$          81.45$                     

124 642 35.9 Foot Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1, West End, White Paint………………… 6.00$                        215.40$                        1.50$          53.85$                     

   Section Total 147,000.00$                 128,348.90$            

Swancreek  Township Total 312,125.00$                 309,150.00$            



Fulton County
Road J (Road 3 to Road 4)

Intermediate & Surface Overlay

5,340' x 20'5"

125 202 164 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      1,968.00$                     9.50$          1,558.00$                

126 407 1946 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        3,892.00$                     1.70$          3,308.20$                

127 441 506 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………… 125.00$                    63,250.00$                   122.00$      61,732.00$              

128 441 337 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 125.00$                    42,125.00$                   124.00$      41,788.00$              

129 617 125 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………… 50.00$                      6,250.00$                     49.47$        6,183.75$                

130 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     500.00$      500.00$                   

131 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 500.00$                    500.00$                        3,500.00$   3,500.00$                

   Section Total 118,985.00$                 118,569.95$            

Road 19 (Road A to Road B)

Deep Repairs, Intermediate & Surface Overlay

5,835' x 22'9"

132 202 164 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      1,968.00$                     9.50$          1,558.00$                

133 253 202 C.Y. Pavement Repair -Various Areas 400' x 4' x 3" depth, 301 AC Base……… 250.00$                    50,500.00$                   148.00$      29,896.00$              

134 407 2375 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        4,750.00$                     1.70$          4,037.50$                

135 441 620 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………… 125.00$                    77,500.00$                   124.00$      76,880.00$              

136 441 411 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 125.00$                    51,375.00$                   130.00$      53,430.00$              

137 617 136 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………… 50.00$                      6,800.00$                     50.00$        6,800.00$                

138 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 1,500.00$                 1,500.00$                     700.00$      700.00$                   

139 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     3,500.00$   3,500.00$                

   Section Total 195,393.00$                 176,801.50$            

Road C ( Road 19 to Road 22)

Smooth Seal Overlay

15,968' x 24'

140 202 197 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      2,364.00$                     10.00$        1,970.00$                

141 407 3407 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        6,814.00$                     1.70$          5,791.90$                

142 442 1360 C.Y. Fine Graded polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B …………………….. 150.00$                    204,000.00$                 156.00$      212,160.00$            

143 617 302 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2" depth………………… 50.00$                      15,100.00$                   51.00$        15,402.00$              

144 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 2,500.00$                 2,500.00$                     1,600.00$   1,600.00$                

145 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$                     6,000.00$   6,000.00$                

Section Total 232,778.00$                 242,923.90$            

Road 16 (Road M to US 20)

 Intermediate & Surface Overlay

10,737' x 18'5"

146 202 212 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 12.00$                      2,544.00$                     9.50$          2,014.00$                

147 407 3531 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        7,062.00$                     1.70$          6,002.70$                

148 441 920 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………… 130.00$                    119,600.00$                 122.00$      112,240.00$            

149 441 612 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"……………………………… 130.00$                    79,560.00$                   127.00$      77,724.00$              

150 617 251 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………… 50.00$                      12,550.00$                   45.50$        11,420.50$              

151 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 2,000.00$                 2,000.00$                     1,000.00$   1,000.00$                

152 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 1,000.00$                 1,000.00$                     4,500.00$   4,500.00$                

   Section Total 224,316.00$                 214,901.20$            

Culvert 16D.5

Base Course & Surface Course

45' x 18'

153 407 9 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        18.00$                          1.70$          15.30$                     

154 441 8 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………………… 350.00$                    2,800.00$                     320.00$      2,560.00$                

155 441 5 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 300.00$                    1,500.00$                     450.00$      2,250.00$                

156 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 800.00$                    800.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

157 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 400.00$                    400.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

Section Total 5,518.00$                     6,400.30$                

Culvert 16C.1

Base Course & Surface Course

35' x 18'

158 407 6 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        12.00$                          1.70$          10.20$                     

159 441 6 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………………… 350.00$                    2,100.00$                     320.00$      1,920.00$                

160 441 4 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 300.00$                    1,200.00$                     450.00$      1,800.00$                

161 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 800.00$                    800.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

162 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 400.00$                    400.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

Section Total 4,512.00$                     5,305.20$                

Culvert M5.4

Base Course & Surface Course

40' x 20'

163 407 7 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………… 2.00$                        14.00$                          1.70$          11.90$                     

164 441 8 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………………… 350.00$                    2,800.00$                     320.00$      2,560.00$                

165 441 5 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………………… 300.00$                    1,500.00$                     450.00$      2,250.00$                

166 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 800.00$                    800.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

167 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 400.00$                    400.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

Section Total 5,514.00$                     6,396.90$                

Culvert K14.2

Base Course 

42' x 23'

168 441 9 C.Y. 301 AC Base Course @ 3"……………………………………………………… 350.00$                    3,150.00$                     320.00$      2,880.00$                

169 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond…… 300.00$                    300.00$                        75.00$        75.00$                     

170 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................…………………..... 150.00$                    150.00$                        1,500.00$   1,500.00$                

Section Total 3,600.00$                     4,455.00$                

Fulton County Total ………………………… 790,616.00$                 775,753.95$            

Total Amount of Bid ………………………… 1,426,633.85$              1,399,390.55$         

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate -1.9%


